DS1036 Rev C  Page 1 of 6
T510MC & T51EMC Series
10Gb/s CWDM Electro-absorption Modulated Lasers (EML) TOSA
9 Pin Package with FPC flex circuit
40km and 80km (IR2 and LR2) CWDM Service
Commercial and Industrial Operating Temperatures
_____________________________________________________________
The Multiplex T510 & T51E series EML TOSA modules

T510MC & T51EMC Series
DS1036 Rev C  Page 4 of 6
Ordering information:
T51 X M C XX X X X
 Temp Range:
0 = -5°C to +80°C
E = -40°C to +85°C
Data Rate:
M= 9.95328 Gb/s
Wavelength:
C = CWDM
applications
CWDM
channel:
2 digits in the
middle of peak
wavelength
47=1471nm
49=1491nm
51=1511nm
53=1531nm
55=1551nm
57=1571nm
59=1591nm
61=1611nm
Connector:
M=Receptacle (LA).
P= Receptacle (SC).
R=Receptacle (LC)
S=Pigtail SC
F=Pigtail FC
L=Pigtail LC
A=Pigtail SA-APC
B=Pigtail FA-APC
C=Pigtail LC-APC
M=Pigtail MU
Reach:
I = 40km
L = 80km
Customized
Information
0= Bare Lead
6 = FPC type
See note #1
Note #1 - Details of FPC types can be obtained by contacting Multiplex. Custom FPC types are available upon
request.
Example: T510MC49RL0 has an operating range of -5°C to + 80°C, CWDM 1491nm, 9.95328Gb/s 80km
application with LC receptacle with package bare-lead.
ITU Grid Wavelengths, Frequencies, Channels and ordering codes
Note – actual ordering codes may change depending on the device configuration selected as per the above table.
Wavelength (nm) Code
1471 T510MC47RL0
1491 T510MC49RL0
1511 T510MC51RL0
1531 T510MC53RL0
1551 T510MC55RL0
1571 T510MC57RL0
1591 T510MC59RL0
1611 T510MC61RL0
T510MC & T51EMC Series
DS1036 Rev C  Page 5 of 6
Pin Configuration
Pin Number Description
1 Thermoelectric Cooler (-)
2 Thermoelectric Cooler (+)
3 Ground
4 Modulator RF in
5 Ground
6 Back Facet Monitor
7 Laser Anode
8 Not Connected
9 Thermistor
T510MC & T51EMC Series